    	About
        Features
          Personal and corporate archive
          Private social network
          Securely receive documents
          Easily share your files
          Online PDF Toolbox
          Permanent QR Codes

Switch Travel .................................................................................................................................................................................0.5 +0.0/-0.3 mm
Switch Actuation Force .................................................................................................................................................450 ± 200 gf (15.9 ±7.0 oz.)
How To Order
PEL12T - 4 0 21 F - S 1 024
Model
Terminal Configuration
4 = Horizontal Mount/Rear Exit PC Pin
Detent Option
0 = No Detents
2 = 24 Detents
Standard Shaft Length
Flatted:
Knurled:
16 = 16.0 mm
26 = 26.0 mm
25 = 25.0 mm
18 = 18.5 mm
31 = 31.0 mm
21 = 21.0 mm
Shaft Style
F = Insulated Flatted Shaft
S = Insulated Knurled Shaft (18 Teeth)
G = Insulated Flatted Shaft w/Bushing***
T = Insulated Knurled Shaft (18 Teeth) w/Bushing
Switch Configuration
S = Push Momentary Switch
LED Color
Triple:
1 = Red/Green/Blue
Resolution
024 = 24 Pulses per 360 ° Rotation
*** Available in 18.5, 21 and 26 mm shaft lengths.
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
**Devices are tested using standard noise reduction filters. For optimum performance, designers should use noise reduction filters in their circuits.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Applications
Level control, tuning and timer settings in:
■ Audio-visual equipment
■ Consumer electric appliances
■ Musical instrumentation
■ Communications equipment
PEL12T - 12 mm Encoder with Switch and Illuminated Shaft
Product Dimensions
PEL12T-4xxxS-S1024 (Horizontal Mount w/Triple LED &amp; Switch, Knurled Shaft)
MOUNTING
SURFACE
25.0
(.984)
7.0
(.276)
5 PLCS.
0.8
(.031)
0.3
(.012)
2.9
(.114)
14.0
(.551)
18.0
(.709)
5.0
(.197)
0.8
(.031)
8.0 ± 0.1
(.315 ± .004)
12.4
(.488)